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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM_114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
gquarters, American Graves Regisiration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form l1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.






v mx

R




@10 Pme loe 38 M. mssy Aux Boix _‘777
]
|
s
|
|
|

Aﬂe‘ tiay 24 1919 2

s‘...tﬂl.a W vk RTINS &

L ..icmararqtnﬁy;;,;-.
POMBNICK.
Bemey  CATANSZE POMENIC ' Badep  UNENOVN \
Sage, FVT.  Gpgatmtion 126th Infe
istatommont & Sgbarlol sado by Grouwp 2 _ Hnite B
¥ 3 % .'{ ‘/J :}
J Y s |
Disinterred { Yase JMay 24 1919 m‘ﬂ%mtelmms g
Grave # 33 per skebch i 3 Harse 304 CED 165.65 298,0 i 35 N W . “" {
Amcrican Battlefield Cepetary Ressond le Long ( Aism ) § .~ ‘S '
l
Hgharded { Yate ) vay 2 1919 : tn { Givo ovoglote i
Military Cemetary Ploisy  Absne. Grave Ylot Sec.l
CRD 290,95 1¥4.95 Soissos # 33 N E 181504 % H

ﬁﬁﬁ*‘ﬂ‘-glﬁﬂﬂ*ﬂ&-'-'ﬁﬂ’-'&ﬂﬂ*hﬂ‘ﬂ# ki 2 up-u-n- - -

Boport us nmwum maﬁmmuwwmm

‘Badly Disintergrated wrapped in burlspe.

Bopaetsamtadyat oo o Mont. teg found ypon the bodye Yes Number badly coroded.

Wt othor moens of onSe wore found en tho bodye

. None . 6 P
ﬁﬂunﬁﬂ'ﬂ%m’em q&mf ”ﬂﬁ’cONmeNo *Z*é"
---uinuﬁ.‘:

.
PR SN el WR S TS LG T U S, L O SR .

4 H Nac Callum 8zt 1st Cl, /461;6 Lt Q I C

m* Go On Uwowp . UniSe B



e ey

SRS R SR



V4
GuD I e T /
X , S U B- NO. OF
HEADING HuECA D TINLG G0 LS CODE
T T
waeC NTANEST | G il 3 R R
e e FriRYy (o0 ¥ il o
BURIED _GRAVE /0 2 70
ROW / 2 -
BLOCK ,O - ! AL
STATE P , 2 2 b
/—
RANK { ’\) 1 e
DIVISION LA 2 o )
ORCANTZATION AL 5 /2 6
AR e :\{ ‘ 1 o/
MARTTAL, 9:’4’ 1 ot
— I ) = iy T =
NAME D@t uLQ«c*_L_&//"' _/641/5 : 3 & A 00
s’ %@QQLEELZE $2 ep-? 5 T
RESIDENCE | _cﬂgg_uj’r‘f,Md—CfJ- 2 /48
20 % Mﬂ, #, GITY fg:/;/é CB r 3 & 7
]
RELATION [ W e ChheD ] /
" OTHER 1
ELIGIBILITY. %.L&’ 1 &
NATIVITY ) 1
RACE 2.4 1
,‘//‘ \ ,,:Jf
ENGLISH L0 i
ATTENDANT 4 1
HEALTH /// : ) ‘-';"'/.‘ N
] SN (A { S
NO. OF SONS 1 - Y
~ P
DATE OF 1O, 1 © |
sl
TRIP YR, 2l q; e
: " /A A N "y
@R, B L TANCE } 7 1 7 N



IMMEDIATE ACTION

IN REPLY QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT
REFER TO

Cateneszii Domenic (OA) oFFice oF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL October 13, 1932
WASHINGTON

-_"ﬂ
Mrs Marie Catanesye P Eé‘ E .3"'.; aﬂ

204 Eagle St
East Boston Mass

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
vigit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europse.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advance. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do.

Will you please devote a few moments of your kime to write
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the-following space_ 5 , ~thus
indicating whether or not you deslre to make the pilgrimage~during 1933
and sign your name here Pl " : . Use the enclosed
envelope, which requires no postage, and return this sheet.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very t

Captain, Q. M, Corps,

M. C. Form 356 (0ld Form 403) ABSistant.

Q.
Approved Decomber 1, 19

IMMEDIATE ACTION



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To Q¥ 293 A-M September 8, 1932,
Catanessii, Domsnie OA

Mi*s, Maria Cetanesye,
204 Eagle Street,
East Boston, Masse

Dear Madam:

Raference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the TAST YEAR for.which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it ie requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933%%? (Answer "Yes" or "No" )

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4. What other language do you speak?

7 Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCY WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

DFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in RepLy REFzr To QM 293 A-M

Cataneszil, Demende  (04) July 11, 1982,

Hirsy Maria Catanesye,

204 Baple Ste,
Zast Boston, i5Ese

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at ssa or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is partiecularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who

does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows meking the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank gpace
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1630, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a eireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write anawer-here)

(Sign here) .
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QI 295 A=M :
Cateneszii, Domenic {0A) Japuayy 2, 1088,

Miss Helen M, Callnhan,
Service Claims a:ul Informatiun,
347 Cormonwealth Avenue,
Boston, Musse

catanesye is being commnicated with under oven
uuumm' roforence o the pllgrimage and to the effeet
that in the event sho desires to make the jowrney, adequate
provision will be mde to meet hor wishos,

Your intevest in this matter is deeply mprrecicted by
this office,

Tor The Quartemaster General,
Very truly yowrs,
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NATIONAL OFFICERS I

Herbert Hoover, President E

Robert W. DeForest, Fice President

Calvin Coolidge, Fice President THE AMERICAN RED CROSS
Charles Evans Hughes, Fice-President

L e S s BOSTON METROPOLITAN CHAPTER
Ogden L. Mills, Treasurer
Mabel T. Boardman, Secretary 347 Commonwealth Avenue

BOSTON, MASS.

John Barton Payne
Chairman Central Committee Telephone Kenmore 6226

December 22, 1231

A. D/ Hughes,

CHAPTER OFFICERS
James Jackson, Chairman
Arthur G. Rotch, Fice-Chairman
Ernest H. Moore, Treasurer
T. B. Gordon, A4sst. Treasurer
Arthur B. Emmons, 2nd, M.D.
Secretary and Executive Director

0A M

Captain, Q. M. Corps, Re: QM 293 A=l .
Assistant. ‘ Cataneszii, Dppgp;g_

o RERETTA R e PR RO R e v r R -
War Dept., e T

Washington, Ds C.,

Dear 8ir:

Your form letter dated December 16th to lMrs. Maria Catanesye, 204 Eagle

Street, Fast Boston,.lass. has been brought to me for reply.

Mrs.

Catanesye is absolutely unable to get about without the aid of an auto-
mobile and spends a great deal of time in bed. Therefore, she feels
that you should know that this matter of pilgrimage is impossible for

her unless she is favored soom with unusual good health.

Yours wvery

(Miss) HMelen M. Callahan
Service Claims and Information

O A T

A g™




NATIONAL OFFICERS I

Herbert Hoover, President
THE AMERICAN RED CROSS

Robert W. DeForest, Fice President
Calvin Coolidge, Fice President
BOSTON METROPOLITAN CHAPTER

Charles Evans Hughes, Fice-President
Thomas D. Thacher, Counselor
Ogden L. Mills, Treasurer

Mabel T. Boardman, Secretary 347 Commonwealth Avenue

BOSTON, MASS.

hn Barton P
JebBarton Layne Telephone Kenmore 6226

Chairman Central Committee

December 22, 1931

R« E. Shannon,

CHAPTER OFFICERS
James Jackson, Chairman
Arthur G. Rotch, Fice-Chairman
Ernest H. Moore, Treasurer
T. B. Gordon, Asst. Treasurer
Arthur B. Emmons, 2nd, M.D.
Secretary and Executive Director

Captain, Q. M. Corps, Re: QM 293 Al
Assistant, Cataneszii, Domenic (0A)

Yiar Dept.,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

Mrs. Maria Catanesye of 204 Eagle Street, Eas
that I reply to youwr letter of November 9, 1931.
Private Domenic Cataneszii was never married.

I trust this information will correct youp records.

t Boston, Ma

B W

has asked




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1M REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Cataneszii, Domenic OA M December 16, 1931.

¥rs. Maria Catanesye,
204 Bagle 5t.,
Bast Boston, Mass,

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necegsities will be arranged for and in the event vou decide
to make a pilgrimage. you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare., During the summers of 1930
and 1831 many mothers of advanced age and in poer health madse
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933, However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



QM 203 A=M November 9, 1931
Ceteneszii, Domenie (Qa)

Mre. Meria Catanesye,
204 Eagle Street,

East Boston, Mass.
Dear Madam:

In order that the records of this office may be complete
and correct, it will be appreciated if you will advise whether or
not the late Private Domenic Ceteneszii was married and is swrvived
by & widow, and if so, her name and address.

A self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, is
enclosed for yowr convenience in replying.

For The Quertermaster General.

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
w' Qe Mo m»
Assistant.
Enclogure:
m‘mo



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO % 293 A-M

Cataneszii, Domenic (0-4) - Yeptember 29, 1831

lirs. leria Catenesye,
204 Eagle St., '
E. Boston, Maess.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1630. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Lo you desire to make a pilgrimage &
in 19329 No. ¥
2. Please state your age and condition Age: 70
of health: Health: Not good
3. Do you speak English? No
4. What other language do you speak? Italien
Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youls

hégé;jﬁ¢ﬂufﬁwﬂq

f 'D. HUGHES,
Encl: . Captain, Q. M., Corps,
Env. Assigtant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM'_QQS""AM

Catanezzii, Domeanic Pvt (OA) M~ July 11, 1w3l
Mrs., Maria Calauezyw,
204 Pagle St.,

&L 3
Fast Bosion, Masm.

Dear Madam:

. Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question,

As soon as you have answered the guestion, please £ign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is esgential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932? _ . . AT
Write answer here

Sign here
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QM 298 A-¥ i 0

Catanesnii, Domenie I%.(M Arpil 7, 1831,

lUrs, Fariz Catanesye,
204 Eapgle St,.,

East Bostom, Mass.
Dear ladam:

In order that ywr' desires mey be proporly recorded and
arrengements made for you wccordingly, it is reguested that you
complete and return the enclosed questionnaire at your earliest
eonvenience,

Kindly advise s to whether or mot the lete Private
M&MWWrLﬂmnmﬁmw;ﬂmmﬁ
80, her name und address.

your eonvenience in replying, there is enclosed here-
with a mmm.ma envelops which requires no postege.

For The (uartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

A, D. WOGHES,
- 'm“a Qs ‘nm;
Enclosures,
Aot « Amendment

e b e . "]
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rerLy ReFEr To QM 293 A-C June 4, 1930,

S 2 ey
Cutonoszii, Domoniec = 608 M

¥rs. Maris Cabsncsye,
20& 351;10 S{Ju,

East Doston, Hasss

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the gquestion below
py writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please s8ign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not dslay, as a prompt reply is

esgential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widowe who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1950, regardless of whether or not
pressed a desire to make the pllgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931? :
(Write answer here)

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE

- (sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

< repLy merer To QM 293 A-C

Cataneszii, Domenic July 30, 1929,

¥rss Moris Cantanesyes
204 Eagla St
Bagt Boston, Maste

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late

Private Tomenic Cataneszii, Co. I, 126th Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the Olse~Alsne muerican Cometery, ceringes-ct-Moplds, Alsne, France.

Will you please f£ill in the answers to, the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to thig office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

o2, If so, give her complete address. L e e

e

3, Will you make the pilgrimage?

AR

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress

Envelope



‘ WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

in rREPLY REFErR To QM 293 A-C

June 26 , 1929,

Cataneszii, Domenic YC 129 651

lir, Nick Catanesye,

mx 167. lile 4rs . x.!;}_‘iﬁ_‘ w_.:~“._”:_'-““\ft"r_
Northland, 201__'— ‘:Y'::t:] e P y oy
A€ ST .,
Kinn, East Boston, Mass
Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The recordes of this office show that you are the brother of
the late Private Domenié Cataneszii, Co. I, 126th Inf., whose remains

are now interred in the Olise—Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes—et-Nes=-
les, Alsme, France,

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". if the relative
i a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship i1s requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it 1s also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General, S
Very truly yours,
TNy
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls., Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. ‘ Assistant.

Enyelope.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy ReFer To QM 293 A-M September 8, 1932,
Cataneszii, Domenie OA

Mrs. Maria Catanesye,
204 Eagle Street,
kast Boston, Mass,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recsntly forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make & pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimagas are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the spacé provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your

|
; name and return this latter in the enclosed envelops which reguires no
i postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pllgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "ygg" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

| 3, Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

carpar— i

e T

| Sign here
| NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCY WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE
PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOVANCE INSTEAD,
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Bacl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Ustenessil, Domenie  (O2) July 11, 1952,

Mirse Maria Catanesye,
204 Bagie Sha,
East Boston, aps,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this ig the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXDENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisgfactory accommodations For the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions bslow by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the qhestion, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed eénvelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1031 or 1932, There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS., W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




M 2083 A-i
Cataneszii, Domeniec (0A) M Jenuary 2, 19382,
PV

Mrs. Maria Catanesye,
204 Fagle Streot,
Zast Boston, Mass,

Deayr Madam:

Recelpt is aclnowlodged of two letters of Decamber 28,
1931, from Miss Helen M, Callshen, Service Claims and Information,
The imericen Red Cross, Doston, Mass., furnishing information de-
sired in conncotion with the Act of Congress of lMarch 2, 1929,
under the mrovieions of which you are eligible to visit the grave
of your son, the late Private Domenic Cataneszii, in the Olse-
Adsne lmericen Cemstery, France.

Notation is made of the information that you ere wable
%o get about without the atd of an eutomobile end thet it is neces-
sary for you % spend @ great deul of time in beds In this connec~
on you are advised that but 1ittle walking will be required in
the event you make the piigrimge and adoquate facilities far rest

mrovided. Personnel to care for your comfort and noeds
will be provided, eand doctors and nurses will be available from
Mackine & vel in New York until your return thereto.
Railroed employees will also be instructed %o zive you special ate

&

88
2
E
:

:
g
g
§

g6 be made at the expense of the Unided States “but cnr,r-
thing possible will be provided for your comfort and w‘lﬂma '




QM 203 A=M
Cataneszil, Domenic (0A) Jenuary 2, 1982,

Miss Helen if. Callmhan,
Service Claime and Informetion,
347 Commonwealth Avenue,
Boston, lass.

Dear Medem:

Regelpt ie scknowledged of your two commmmications of
December 23, 1951, furnishing information requested by this of-
fice in the of Mrs, Maria Catenesye, who is eligible to
vieit the cemeteries of Burope wiier the provisions of the Agt
of Congress approved March 2, 1929,

Mrs. Catenesye is being commnicated with under evem
date in further reforence to the pilgrimage and to the effect
%hat dn the event she desires to make the journey, adequate
pro .@.m be mude to meet her wishos.

s m inteyest in this matter is deeply epmrecieted by
- ‘-- ; '2- ;

B Very truly yours,
o
e Do HOUHES,
g captein, Qs lie OGS,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—M

Cataneszii, Domenic O0A M December 16, 1931.

Mrs. Maria Catanezye,
204 EBagle St.,
East Boston, Mass,

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932.

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in Neéw York
until their return thereto. Medical attendantis and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage. you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
gnd 1831 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited thersfrom.

-

= v  Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
w1dows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
shpuld yqy change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
que&ﬁad yﬁ% advise this office in order that arrangements may

be m&ﬁe for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant,

gdb
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QK 203 2A=M November 9, 1931
Cataneszii, Domenic (0A)

¥re. Maria Catanesye,
204 Eagle Street,

Esast Boston, Nass.
Dear Hadam:

In order that the records of this office mey be complete
and correct, it will be appreciated if you will advise whether or
not the late Private Domenic Catanesgii wes married and is survived
by & widow, and if so, her neme and address.

A self~addressed envelope, which requires ne postage, is
enolosed for yaui- eonvenience in replying.

i
g
g
4

©
0

=
5

Very truly yours,

o R. E. SHANNON,
; Captain, Q. M. CorDs,

0QMG M&R BR-




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO % 293 A-M
Cataneszii, Domenic (O«4) Me September 29, 1931 od

Mrs, Maria Catanesye,
1‘:04'53510 Btey
E‘ Uﬂlton. k“.i

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the gpace provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage

in 1932°?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env, Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—293—AM
satenezzii, Domenie Pvt (OA) N~ July 11, 1231

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provigions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended. :

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 AT A 3
Write answer here

8ign here
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QM 295 A-H
Cataneszii, Domenic Pwb.(0=a)u April 7, 1931,

lirg, Maria Catanesye,
204 Bagle 8t.,
East Boston, Mass.

Dear Hadams

In order that your desires may be pri

: be properly recorded and
arrangewente made for you accordingly, it is reguested that you
complete and return the enclosed questiommaire at your earliest
convenience.

Kindly advise as to whether or not the late Private
Domsnie Cataneszii was married and is survi ; | _
g ey s survived by & widow and if

For youwr convenience in rep. - Xs L "
st & salfbireused mivalope hioh Laguiies o0 Povbagee

For The Quartermaster Gemeral.

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
in, Q. M. Corps,
gtionnaire
- Aaendmeont
Eaveloy_
N g‘
ox. g
T




WAR DEFARTM=NT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

Cataneszii, Domeniec Pvt, (OwA) M April 7, 1931.

Vrs, Meria Catanesye,
204 Eagle St.,
1a~

pasy widann, Mass.

' v of an Act of Congress
Your attention is invited to the enclosed cozy 0:p220ﬁ2d S
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto. e

of
the
The records of this office show that Y°“t;rz plans may be completed for
the deceased veteran named above and in S % wer the following questione
ducti the pilgrimages, it is requested you ansthe letter to this office
g;nfggl}ng i s;egblanks ieft therefor and return ,
ing ou )

and no postage.
in the enclosed envelope which requires P mother

g

TR

VAT e
1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimages

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage A
in the calendar year 19317 b

g
. i nd state your Agi S d
; ii:?ii SR condition of nbﬁ}th____,—-—-
4. Do you speak English? g

5. What other language do you speak?

"y
vz
i

i 73
! oY Very truly yours,
R
. | A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosu@s:, ¢ Captain, Q. M. Corps,
" Envelope Assistant.
Act

Amendment



& October 11, 1930
cataneaz?i ,2' %e%c Pvt @G0B M ;

Mrs, Maria Catenesye
204 Bagle Street
East Boston, Massachusetts

Dear Madam:

A roply has not beon rcceived to office latter of roccent
dote rolative to the pilgrimage to tho cometerios of Europe, author-
izod by the Act of Congross of Mareh 2, 1929, as amendod May 15, 1930.

The rocords of this officc show thot you arc the mother
of the doceoascd votoran named above and in order that plons may be
completed for conducting tho pilgrimagos in 1931, it is roquestod you
~nswor tho following qucstions by filling out the blanks loft thorefor
and roturn thoe lottor to this offico in thc cneloscd cnvelopo whish
roguircs no postage.

l. Do wou desirec to moke this pilgrimogc?

2» Do you dosiro to make the pilgrimage
in the ealendar ycar 19317

3. Floasc give your age ond state your Ago
hgalth, Condition of hoalth

4s Do you spoak English?

5.  Whot othor langungo do you speak?

For The Quartormastor Genorals

Vory truly yours,

'Al DO I‘me'
Enclss Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Act Asgigtant,
Amondment
Envolope

30/160



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

N repLy rerer o QM 293 A-C June 4, 1930,
Catanesgii, Domenie = 608 M

Mrs. Maria Catanesyo,
204 Eagle 5%.,
East Boston, WHasse.

Dear Madam:

Arrangemente are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the ysar 1931, to the cemeteries in Eurcpe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tiong for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of thie
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

L3

-
a

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19512

 (Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY rREFEr To QM 293 A-C

Catanessii, Domenic
608 2 Sept. 12, 1929,

" ¥rs. Maria Catanesye,

204 Epgle Ste,
East Boston, liasse

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated 30, lgannmking inguiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothere and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of EBurope in which the remaine of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is gurvived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

) = st 4

e R

3. 1f spurvived by a widow or mother does she
degire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incla. : JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsistant .



i mrEPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Cataneszii, Domenic July 80, 1929,

Mras Maria Catanesye,
204 3&316 Stes
Bast Boston, liass,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of thie office show that you are the mother of the late
Private Domenic Cateneszii, Co, I, 126th Inf., wWhose remains are now interred

in the Olse~-Alsne American Cemotery, Seringes~et-Neslés, Aisne, France.
L3 ‘

Will you please fill in the answers tot the following guestions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage®

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2, If so, give her complete address. : Ao g

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

e e e e e e e e e e e

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, @. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

June 26 , 1929.
Cataneszii, Domenic

Mr. Nick Catanesye,
Box 167,

Torthland,

¥inn.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act *To enable the mothere
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europs to make a pilgrimags to
these cemeteries",

The records of this office show that you are the yppsther of

the late Private Domenid Cataneszii, Co. I, 126th Inf., whose remains

are now interred in the Oise-Aisne imerican Cemetery, S -
les, Alsne, France. rys Seringes-et-Nes

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who 1s entitlec under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleasse furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-

en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow'. If the relative
i3 a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman Who gtood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationehip is requested.
If he was eurvived by a widow who has since remarried it is also regquested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 inecls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Aesistant.

Envelope.



3—7762
WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFIC.
INREPLY WASHINGTON BVB-ef-1-217
AG 201 Cataneszii, D i W
A ataneszii, Domenic (WW) November 4, 1926.

SuBJECT: Date of death

To: The Quartermaster General,

Washington, D. C.

An investigation recently completed by this office in the case RS
of Domenic Cataneszil, Army serial number 280,816, Private, Company
I, 126th Infantry, who was reported to have died August 30, 1918 of
wounds received in action, shows that the report is erroneous and L
that this soldier was killed in action August 29, 1918.

By order of the-Becraetary of War: (\
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BVB-of-1-217

AG 201 Catanesszii, Domenic (W) Sivais 4. 1986
44 ‘

Date of death

The Quartermaster General,

Washington, Ds Cy. ~

An investigation recently comploted by this office in the case
of Domenic Cataneszil, Army serial rumbor 280,816, rrivate, Company
I, 126th Infantry, who wus reported to have dled August 40, 1918 of
wounds recelved in action, shows that the report is erronevus and
that this soldier was killed in action august 29, 1918,

&= By order of the Jecretary of Lars

(,)
7
< e % J. N Dalton
e R e y
e Y
] ’9_\.\“--'..»,,_ { Ad jutant Generals.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO.

CATANESZII, Domenic Pvt.

May 6, 1924

Mr. Nick Catanesye,
Box #167,
Northland, Minn.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permenent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without weait-
_ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exervised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in & manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

R. P. HARBOLD
l=Incl. Assistant.

Record carde.
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Suoldier’ s * Ouerseaxs
Graue

Name Domenic Cataneszii

Rank Private

Organization Company I, 126th Infantry

GraveNo.....10 . Riows. Sl Block ___D

Cemetery ...._Olse-Aisne American

Location ....... Seringes-et-Nesles, Alsne, France

3—8677




il AR ©7 —"uplicate

Cataneszii Domenic 280,816
(Surname.) .(Chrislmn name in_full.) (Army serial number. )
______ Pvi. ; Coo Iy326th, Infantry,

(Rank and organization &

-)
State your relationship to the deceased 2 6
Do you desire the remains brought to lh?‘United State;?./
N

{ (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United Stafes, do you 27
wish them interred in a national cemétery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:
|

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) l (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

1
(Number and street.) < T (City or tywn.)
(/7 £$ .
re) o
g 4 S 2

%/{ ‘(%@ a Mirg 4 _ma

.“"(-N mber and street or rural route.) - (City, eryf, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accorffpanying this card. 3—0713

(State.)







I 293 A~G
g _ May 6, 1924
CATANESZII, Domenie Pvt.

¥r, Nick Catanesye,
Box #167,
Northland, Nimm.

. . % ? [
Dear Sir: ‘ S ! A

- SEDhe GQuartermaster General desires to invite your attention
+o the inclosed card which gives the permenent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American militéry cemetery is one of those to be main-
teined by the United Stetes for all time in Europe. Each grave ¥ill be
marked by & headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the

nzme, renk, division, organlzatlon .gate of soldier's death and State

from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, &s soon as possible and without wait.

ing .for special action or request cn the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effeciing removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exervised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For tre future, these graves

will be perpetually meintesned by the Goverament in & menner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

4 J‘: ’.
f Very truly yours, '’
g / £ ; ., r‘Y } ]

T,

=Incl.
Record card.
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Uor=ouv

Form No. 1009
ORFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

cOPY OVERSEAS PROJECT SUL-SECTION
Iq" Jl
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER , CEMETERY NO. DATE
Cataneszii, Domenic 593 - 219 3/1/21.
SERIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION ~ DATE OF DEATH
280816 ; Go. I, 126th Inf. 8/30/18

Gl Forw;u ded WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION

v | ioboken DATE 3/19/21,
[iatel s il oS
Cataneszie :
Mr. Nick Catanesye Brother
PERSON NAMED BY SOLDIER TO BE BENEFICIARY OF INSURANCE RELATIONSHIP

Box 167, Northland, Minn.

ADDRESS
e
pL L
PERSON RECEIVING DEATH COMPENSATION P RELATIONSHIP
v 9
" 9’{/ B T o
o J ot s . \, &\1«""'
A ry :
\Q & / A “!’J
ARy No-

N

o DO



GRS Torm 121la

CELIETERTAL DIVISION
RECISTRATION SECTION

HMEMO FOR:
Cards Deparitment.

1,
CASE OF:

Fils No. 33097
i
Pl I,
& .
E v
Y
o o+ lg:?n 1 »

Private

Company I. 126th Infantry
ORGANIZATICN (01d)
CANTANSZIE # 933032 Pometo =
(Weme)

== ————

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registra~-

tion Card of the above-meniioned soldicr and a corrcs
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

ponding change will bc necessars

FILE NO. Date Place FulA No,
SURNAME Obige D-
SERTAL NUMBER 1st Reb, Dm=
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 2nd Rab. De
RANK 3rd Reb, Dw=

DATE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY tho new
data and data correcting previous information)

5 X 8 White Card File No. 33097canceled +0 5 X 8 White Card

CATANESZII  #280816 Domenic

B

C,

5 x 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By

§/1105 /M1L

Same File No.

D. T. Dodson

Adjustment Section
(Department)




FROM: 0. Q. M. G. .
CEMETERIAL DIVISIGN
War Trade Building

Roomga/z/

PLEASE
BYXPEDITE



INVESTIGATION AND ADJUSTMENT DEPARTMENT

G. R, 8. Form 8-W=-A
Informntlon request.cd DIA G O

‘i ju
/’» ey /
o e f f
N .. £ APPEERY | ?
|
f |
33097 . Registration.

File No.
From:
To:

Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed.

tion shown,

BODY DESCRIPTION.
(See page 2 of the Service Record.)

«. Age at enlistment.
b. Color of eyes. Wi
¢. Color of hair.

d. Height.

e. Weight.

. Permanent marks and physical

defects at enlistment. (Old
fractures or breaks.)
W, b
mise Knight < Adj. Sec. = “F¥

pp
SEF . D 19£]

The Quartermaster Gené’frul, U. S.

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF/THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON,,

Date geptember 21, 1921

Army (Cemeterial Division).

The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, DC

Request confirmation of all informa-

/ a. Surname. -GANTANSZIE Ce2ic’ - .. J/; "*" 2#. Date of death. 8=30-18 I
ot p i ' /'

" b. Christian name. -Pometo J/ S ¢. Cause of death. w/A ¢4
# ¢. Serial number. .9.330.32 (5 ,f/ / & h. Authority (C. C. No.) 276 oK |
v d. Organization. Co. I. 126th Infantry? A i, Emergency address. Pt 7 [P

o’ / :/. v .".,“ - b .’_‘ P
/ e. Rank.Private {".” ’f, L /{ s

(O S~ <l ’

DENTAL CHARTS.
(See physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)

@. Strike out teeth missing:

87654821 12845678
Upper right Upper left.
S7T654321 12345678
;o Lower right. Lower left.
L\, 2, o r? "’;)‘_)‘-“
7’4" “,;' iy, f'” 0 .,’;
f(‘ f i /’f 1 /
br 7 / 2271

H. L/ ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U. 8. A.,

NS Grreen__

H. J. CONNER,
1st Lieutsl==-=-Gamimin, (. . C.



INVESTIGATION AND ADJUSTMENT: DEPARTMENT

G. R, 5. Porm 8-W=-A
Information requested of A. G. O,

Kode WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFIGE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

) .T.'“

: o ot SWASHINGTON
A J ¥, [ 4
s 7 ' ; /
File 1 & " v Date geptember 21, 1921
File No. 33097 Registration.

From: The Quartermaster General, U. 5. ;A‘rmy (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-
tion shown.

- @. Surname, CATANESZII ¢ f- Date of death. 8=30-18

-b. Christian name. Domenic ‘ g. Cause of death. pwWRIA
/~c. Serial number. 280816 k. Authority (C. C. No.) 276 439 sp 13

d. Organization. Co, I., 126th Infantry _ ;. Emergency address. Nick Cetaneszii

Box 167, Northland, Minn
“e. Rank. Pvt. _~. Relatmn&,hlp quthar
BODY DESCRIPTION. DENTAL CHARTS.
(See page 2 of the Service Record.) (See physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)
a. Age at enlistment. a. Strike out teeth missing:

87654821 12345678

b. Color of eyes.
Upper right Upper left.

¢. Color of hair,
87654821 123456178

d. Height. Lower right. Lower left,
e. Weight.
f. Permanent marks and physical /
defects at enlistment, (01d
fractures or breaks.)
/H. L. ROGERS,

Quuartermaster General, U. S

W, W. Div., A: Gs U4

H. J. CONNER,

erp o0 1021 3 ’
| £ tomec==Gaptain, Q. 1. (.

Miss Knight - Adj Sec.
DTD*

LR

: 'r";'(j
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AGO-3/18/24.

Signature of soldier -"CATANESZII"

//Cﬁ ) -
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_ ; 3 : \
f. {"‘: 3 SR 3’
g GFAVE LOTATIONT 1iRK. .
i . LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
f - 23 - 3} )
;: < ., . .{):er."!'.‘{ _;.f:. :'f"’. J?Tn.l \-—C.-3 "fl :‘: ":.{.‘:'. ;zxé:}:“fdn'. I.
] (Surname.) umber.) (First Name and Initia]s ) i |
| A e
A O e v L& Wt -
¥ (Rank.) -~ (Orgammt:oq.)
DATE or BURTAL. . Htdm . O / el R e
L P by S
 PLACE OF BURIAL. /. V7. . / St kR ECL LT

[

[
[

(Give Uemetery, Town and Department ) Map mferencc musL
speclfy eleaﬂy what map is used W

Was one buried with hody v

Was one fastened to name pegfip
siake used as a grave mark .

If name unknown and tags mifs
should be given here :

© 3y

r--vu_-

REPORTED BY : -
{’ N \ e
- A ,' ' .f ” =
RN o oV / ............. 3 N
Fﬁmn'lture and un,k o Reportmg 0 eer)
This portidn to be sent ﬁe/(‘h:ef of Graves Registration Service






File No. 68411

Reg. Card L .
4-31-19,
GosivS. Form To. 8; Contral !
iigmo For: G.R.5, roprescn-t
SULJ2CT: Informntion i

sroxds Liaison.

=
"

-
-+
o

=]
@
o
=
&
%S
E!!

() Surname:
( } 1unbeor: 3808 290
( ) First acmos: * (Pomenick
{ ) Ramlcs Cos¢ 1.
( } Comony: i Pt
( Organization: 126th Infantry
(¥)/ Dote of doeth: W
{ Couses o .
( } 2Pl=cc:
Locotion of hospital:
Nieabar i
Class L T
(M Bedative: Aref CaTar ez
{ Relx t:lt“m'bi P8 e )
('/ Jddress: 7 X167 Morth lana
“{ ) iuthority:

Ceblegran No:
Telogyon from:

ot dated:
( } Rororted to Weshington:
8.C. Los:
(Underscere the "folclél}." 3.0.}

( } Remarks: Ly 2.4
{ } Show prcSont Lu ta‘, dn roversc side.
’ i i

SELRLES C. PISR
Licit.~Colonol, it.C.; 1.5, le

mitials of R -uuvter:

( \ L
0

s

N y .gf‘"

der®



8-31-18

Bur.{ed:

653

Cemetery No,

Amer. Bfa Cty. Ressons.lé Long, Aisne.




/H’G—.R.S. File

2. Soldier’s nu. 280-=8

TRNOVENAZE i, SN e Ponenick
Surname First Name and Initials

M BV I 126th,Inf,
Rank Company Regt. or Corps

G R L Ll i e SR N T RSV = o 8 Mt o
Date of Death Cause, if known

e AR e LA Chateau lontois
Date of Burial Cemetery

7. Ressons-le-long = LR o
Town or Commune Department

Bt o e M
Grave No. Plot No, or Letter

9. Name Peg?_ .7 __ Cross?. T __ Headboard?. .. .. Bottle?_ . __

Check Method of Marking
10. Buried with Body?______ Attached to Grave Marker?. 1 __

Identification Tags

11. If name unknown and tags missing, give marks and des-
cription.
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‘ . A LEaIE D7 j 0 f" ’-r)z;

| *

| Nl . -t s—gﬂ | e

LV i G ) L, 1,_‘\_ Ly AL ®

Date of Deoths « 2-8-18 |

T e e e e Bt e e ot e et e e e e Bt o B B oy o e e S Bt e S g S Sk e g o e e o o = o e e ]

Rfile los

— e —

'*' /}%ﬁma-—ﬁ—«é‘z«q /M y

1 1o
: Z VAL {
ot 53 72/, GORRD { -172” |
Sheot LISE gl >V
=
W
M elge ) DM b S YL ) f;;'/‘"
) |-
_NMontais Aisne '“‘\

“ P CROSS
| i

E Tdent ,T ' cn Gr.llr Iienis D

I

[ ATHRIOr by as U b 0 e T SO 9
|

1

—————

20 Ea g

f F 7 SEP 1918
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GRAVE LOCATION 3LANK
TOCATION O IE GRAVE OR

. CANTATAZIE, .933032,.

(Surname). {(Number).

... Pyte.. Coa T .. 126%

(Ranl).

PLACE OF DEATH:. ..., .= ¥

-cumsr OF DEATH:.. GeSeWe IN SIDE.

DA'I‘F OF BURTAT: NOT KﬂUWN ..........................

e RN O R R R TIA TS 5 i v e s 3t e 0 S

(Give Cemetery, Town an(l Department). an reference must
specify clearly what map js u.qe(l. ‘ '!.'

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?......... ... ... ... ) e B R gL T

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used asea graye ) markan® ol kil Tl s ri e Tl

If name nnknown and tags missing, deseription and marks |
should be given here:

Eys

6 Lw""’
(Signature fnd Ivnlk of Re ;1tmg Officer).
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CILTERAL HEADOU.RIZRS 1 1 f/

MERICAT 2XREDITIOLRY YORC:S W 4

IDICTAND QEWARAL OFFICE:. v

S

2
Q

ADJULINT CGENER'I

tolie

Hl
<

CcDoGO- I 12(51:11- 9 Infantr;y T

SUSTECT : Imfoymetion Tor vwrial Roiistor,
1k Yo ave circetod to ﬁ“ﬁﬂzﬂit <1 thout .

c¢elay to the Cricf,-Groves R

vice, the infoiantion 1ac1c¢tu on caclo:ci

G“«vb Logotion Bi~ g ag nceessory for the eoiom

pletion of official rccords.
B Cimnané of Goneral Tursihing:
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R T WAR DEPARTMENT

FROM: %0,

’unltloqa Bulldlng
Room ,« 3

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ©F THE ARN

WASHINGTON ; FLEASE
?XP“JIT"
G.R.S. Form 8-W-A Cty. # 593
Information requested of A.G.O.
Date 9.2%
File No. Registration. 8 -5 ,.,‘
From: The Quartermaster General, U. 3. Army, (Cemeterlal D1v1810ﬁ$ iﬁf n:g
) bt -\xa
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts. N’:W Washlngton Do
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below b& completed

confirmation of all information shown.
a. Surname q¢ﬂtwk s he i

d+’ ' '

b, Christian name

¢. ©Serial number

d. Organization CO.

e e

BODY DEESCRIPTION
(See page #2 of the Service Recora)

.
a. Age at enlistment “AT
k v
1%
b. Color of ey -t e

¢, CGolor of hdir
d. Height
e. Weight

f. Permanent marks and

physical Qerects at
enlistment *\éOld fractures or breaks)

: \ \ 1“‘-\."1\
'/ i

) ‘\x\\

Bi:

H. L. ROGERS, _
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,7'e

Request

/ : ~ g 7
4 7 3O ALY
£., Date of death eetdf - <% ©°F

{ ,-._j —') Fa —,_.7
/g, Cause of death 4;'¢ﬁ Lo G,

i Authority (C.C.#), 4317¢’ ,
A Vieite ralaris it
//i. Emergenc%“igg%gﬁs' ¢°b7)44¢4&4

J'

'fﬁf Relat10nsh1p!jﬂjﬁff #terv)

DENTAL CHARTS
(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

a. BStrike out teeth missing

8706 504 3 21
upper right

12345678
upper left

BN 6 b 4 © 2,1
lower right

L2 S NHNE S
lower left

Q M. G,
C“E‘HWISIO‘\} \



5 WAR DEPARTMENT o
OFF ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ~F THE ARMY
WASHINGTON
G.R.S. Form 8-W-A Cty. # 593
Information requested of A.G.O.
Date 9-22-20

File No. Registration. E%} {ﬂ

097
From: The Quartermaster General, U. 5. Army, (Cemeterlal D1v1eloﬁ¥
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts.,-N’ Waghlngton D. C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S. 5

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed Request
confirmation of all 1nfo;59t10n shown. et ]
. 2 Lk .fc<§3LL4, y 4 A 345 19,8
a. Surname Cantangzid ; i T

b. Christian name

¢c. Serial number 293032

d. Organization CO.
6. Rank BPvt, &

BODY DESCRIPTION W
(See page #2 of the Service Recor&

L
I 126 Inf,

f. Date of death (¢4t

/e.

/)q; Authority (C.C.#) Jix’f’ b

4 Al L[(?r, el “-
,/i. Emergency adqus

/d'} Relationship(/J co 7o)

DENTAL CHARTS
(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

Dl 9 7
Cause of death ly-cﬁ Ot &,

LY ’Y/J-jfj‘{'-(‘l(f(_/

a. Age at enlistment |

™\ a. Strike out teeth missing
b. Color of ey ;”f}_ \
Yol B 6 ovd 5.2 1Lk 25455 6 ke

gL CGolor ofif heir upper right upper left

d. Height 817 65 4521

lower right

1235345678

lower left
e. Weight

f. Permanent marks ahd
physical q\fects atl
enlistment Ge&d fractures or breaks)

P

. HooL, ROGERS, ‘. . 69 Wouygagu . ..
3, W%\\\ Quartermaster General, U,S.A., 7% ... f>§/€%

BY:

CONNER, e

= Q.M.C. o/



FROM 0, OyiiMy G,
R CEMETER iﬁmmsxow
& Qv lMunitiong szll ding
2 Poom [ 5%
R WAR DEPARTMENT AL
=3 OFF ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY PLEAST
WASHINGTON % EXPEDITE |
G.R.S. Form 8-W-A : ; W
Information requested of A.G.O. & __f 7 :
|
Cty. # 593 ne-20 !
File No. Registration. - ‘
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division). |
Mo The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N. W., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information ahown )

& o J{,V A | j’s ; g
a. Surname Cataneszi, j/ f. Date of death (A7 ©°
0]4’9“? 2Lt AT / /’,':{ 277 R O {"”
#b, Christian name ~ Domemici [g. Cause of death gy . V). V. ™
: / v
£ ¢. Berial number 280816 < }}-[ Authority (C.C.#) 2 /&
9 ']
d. Organization Co, I 126th Inf, }y,” Emergency addresszméf 3 'nﬂj%
") ; ’zﬂ’i@! ;p&éfi&fw
e. Rank Pvt, e Rslationship e, Y
BODY DESCRIPTION AN DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) \ (S8ee Physical report of
7 sty 43 examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age at enlistment Ny,
r/? NN a. Strike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes )

4 B 6 ais. 2 1" "INERsUATE G I

c¢. Color of hair h F 4 upper right upper left

d. Height F " 88545 e i8N b Einde
p ¥ lower right lower left

e. Weight |

f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment. (O&d fractures or breaks)

,_x, b {
Sy, 20 4

/ \ N\ forlg 9% [
[ - .
5 \ G H. L. ROGERS,
' A Quartermaster General, U,S.A.,
i‘ﬁ ; 3 fa,z-\m ‘ -.‘_ { L™ £ BY: ."
: o A & ill‘r"",_r:" "y V dee }Y%———%Kj ”\__(*/Pv-'t i >'Z,"'L.z€—’/{"\-;;/

7“23-2e W9.7 H. J./CONNER, T r
,m{%ﬁm—c ol



b ¥ . & .
<R ¥ WAR DEPARTMENT i
o OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL CF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON =

G.R.S. Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A.G.O.

File No. Registration.

From: The Quartermaster General, U. 5. Army, (Cemeterial Division). r
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N. W., Washington, D. C.

Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all 1nforg?¢;9n shown., .

Lot / e
a. Surname Cataneszi, .f/ . - Dage of Geath T 2 -
/ .
:)A’F"' 2l 13 (R 9 (.
“b. Christian name - Domomick ﬂg. Cause of death /& W/ Ui v. 0
4 ; Snaaie b : D 1
4 ¢. Serial number 280816 M. Authority (C.C.#)
e o
d. Organization Co, I .126th Inf, Emergency address?iﬂa/{f”/°’ LA
f Ples ﬁ“f-ﬁ ;r«t”'di)}fuaw
e. Rank Pvt, Jj«/ Relationship 7'Lt&;5?{g¢,
BODY DESCRIPTION _ “ DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) N\ (8ee Physical report of
/ s aactl examination prior to enlistment)
: . ]
a. Age at enllst%?nt N P ‘ 5
: N a. 8trike out teeth missing

b. Color of eygé
d 8 7 6 HdEd. 2 1" 1MBR3 475 g 7Na

¢. Color of hair § upper right upper left

d. Height \ _ BEZEEHEATS 2 Sl S id N5 G S S
- § lower right lower left
e. Weight | -

f. Permanent marka and
physical defects at
enlistment. Oid fractures or breaks) i

i

[ LN
D H. L. ROGERS,
- ) Quartermaster General, U,S.A.,
.lzﬁ_,,m_”,é-jq”;,’ - & |
Adape-— s S v
o e AR Bty Al g B B e & 24, Sl
9o 3 5 :




WAR DEPARTMENT TY FOR PRIVATE USE, $306— _
@raves Registration Service
post.Hoboken, N, J . ... :

OFFICIAL BUSINESS.

Hibbing, Minn. -

FEB 181921 iy v/
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. sTATION Pleisy (Aisne)

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE _Dee. 23, 1921,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ’ = 'a,  COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters‘. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name . CATANESZII, Domenic  _________ '10. Name Jo diserepaney . ... ...
SN oL PSR Ty SHOGLES= - N T T N e o B Il ol S AR el o ChE g L T
35 Rank.  F0 1 iy N i RN A 12 wwRANK it mails I - s aes el
4. Org.______ Co.I 126th Inf, 13. Org Siwn soedeio aBee ey naeses 0
9s DBh 2o ool (1= e NN e S Tafdda) DD Sesein s o OO B
B D B o AT et e b o 5 A(b) DJB. T R - A
Discrepancy found ﬁpdn disinterment
P Grave No. _=q3iL . S.GC._“E___‘ __________ egPenbraye . Now o - o . o890, oo
Bla-EROLReTe . - T m SPEL ROW St a5 5 IO PIOEER e el 1 P Row ST e
O 5 e s Ne diperepamey o
18. Cemetery. . . _ i L IR A A 19. Commune or town ___le;_isy ___________________
205 Depissor COUNtySSAlzmess . = = glERCountryRRroneq s ..o RN
22. G.RB.SigHdgre - CodesNos, - . R el N e ARG SR AN N
23. Disinterred (Date)Dee. 23, 1921 = By __ W.C,Follmer =
" 24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name _CATANESZII, Domenie Sendal Mob Sl ~ it il I
Al s o BN S, Organization_C0sI, 126 Inf,
25, Was identification+disc found on grave marker? YeSe On body? lGe
Signature Junior Technical
3 Archie LOpe, VIGOKGle
PREPARATION ;

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

nReyal Order of lMeose" medal with name of "™, Catenszi" found on

bcﬂyo ; - 2
27. Condition of body Badly decompesed. reatures unrecognizable.

e e i i

28. Nature of burial Uniform and burlap.

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
GlioiedLaDoVEoR T Ry, T R s et T N R S s B e e

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date De@+23,198l py W.C.Follmer

31, Gasket-8ealed by WpR.Fellmexr .~ - = O .t ONTEE L : >
| aﬂ/{/%m
~ ? 3 S . A =
il.g,.’}?"")uéew of Embalmer, (Supervisor "W;C“;F‘Gi:imlr“:_‘;;f o i
ALDHE :
Z T e MMB
s, '

e




SHIPMENT. = (Show actual marking of box.)  Box No. G = 19344
232. Designation of body:
Neme Domemic GAPANSSZIZ . .. . Serial Ko. 280816

33.

Rank_ E¥t _  Organization ___C0I 126th ‘nf,

Consign/ad to;

Name of Permanent CGmetery Oise-—Alsne A.mer.bty. #608 Seringes-et-l\.esles,mSne
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COMPILA«{ON OF DISPOSITION OF REMa:NS DATA
; I. LocaTion InpEx CARD: O K File # 33097
(a) Name . CATANESZII, _Domanic £ Ser. No. ..280816..____.._
TRt BR e
@pRenlcBets. . - . Organization _Go.T, 126th Inf, 32
¥ OER. A/ £~
(¢) Date of death -------8,[3(1[1& _________ (d) Cause of death . DWRIA
I1. RecistraTioN CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. d31 _______ Row:. o= Plotiaed v = Yo BT pxE. BEC .
() Emerg. Address . Nick Catanezii(brother) Box. 167 Northland, Minm.
III. TFiles of soldiers dying from contagious diseases - = b B oo CRR. £l
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(¢) Address ----2:-}-.‘:»--- > 'f“":" OLU”‘ ¥ T.\.x,,-\_'»_—)lﬁ‘___ll_“.;{a--.‘;t_:ff_-'_ ..... fj--l-l::‘:-:f_'.\;_::_lt_z__
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T0: . Mr. Nick Cataneszii 216 -3rd Ave. » Hibbing, Minn.
Pvt. Domenic Cataneszii, Ser. No. 280816 Co. I 126th Inf,
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_The records of thia office show that you have requested that his body
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: remain in France.

if these we 10 the corruet inst-uctions, plense corract thuine iakm
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COrreGuivils On second 2nge.

The nearust rel.tive 1y choosz between (1) rotw: a0 the body to any
address in the Unitzd States; (2) interment in .rlington, Va., or my other

Mational Cemetery; or () reaain in Jurope. All reasovals are at Government
expense

By authority of the Suarter mster General:

CHARISS C. PIZRCE,
Lt.Cols, U.S.A,
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relative of the witain-iamed soidier. aad desise .he following disposition of

lis remains, wigz:
(Strilke eut =1 excent the one showine -he dis sesition desired).

1. &g stated onm Sir-S shoot,

2« To be return-: wo tiae U.S. and ship-ad to
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3. Te¢ te rejwaued £ the U.S, ané buried 11 v.00
National Oemetery.

FresO0leveereDenAas Ot es

4. Te remain in Lurope, for burial in @ pormanent Avcricon JGimotery.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FTLIING OUT.
1, The trensfer cf ho.lge <17 @ mife ENRIRELY 4 Jovermnment expensa.,

2. This paper BT BE SLGLED B
2ZE ORDUR shown in the squarc oa ;e fir.-

3: This paper rr_uf-.-"‘:- te retvivied showing the name and -4 rees of each of

el

the nearest living rela..vee 'n tle fpaces provedid therefor on the first sheet.

IBE DELON WHD 1L THE YEXT] L OF Bl IN

e If there zre micox “dren of the deceased soldicy ana no widow,
the LEGALLY APPOINIEL -LI‘LELA“N of toe ciildren shouvld escertain their wishes and
act for them dn this maf L.

5. I YUUT 2v2 net the nearest re™at:-- g Pu2052 as™ the nearest

relative, if 1i'.ing near you, to fiil out this paper -

6. 1If YOU »»> not lie nearest living relat.ive end do 0t o whe or
where the nearest rclatives are, please £ill out ‘hix Daper AT ONCE and mzil 1.
this officz,

7. You are requested to return +'11s paper AT ONCE in crdor to avain
delay in the case of +ulis bodyl

8o Use the inclused envelops--i BY DD NeE jaoe.
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I, LOCATION INDEX CARD:
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VIII. Form 115 received from G.R.S.Hoboken, NeJa.......... J""ﬂ .......... Jigo ol
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